SOUTH SAN ANTONIO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date:  June 21, 2017
Purpose: [ | Report Only [_] Recognition Discussion/ Possible Action
Presenter(s): Delinda Castro, Chief Academic Officer

Item Title:

Approve the selection and purchase of Languages Other Than English textbooks and Career and
Technical Education textbooks that align with the new TEKS.

Description:

Per Proclamation 2017, Languages Other Than English (LOTE) and Career and Technical Education
(CTE) textbooks, after meeting the criteria established by TEA, were available for review and adoption in
Spring 2017. These textbooks were specifically written to align with and support the implementation of
the new TEKS that were adopted for LOTE in 2014 and CTE in 2015.

District Goal:

Goal 2 We will develop a strong support system offering opportunities across the curriculum to create an
innovative school experience, teaching students to value their education and motivate them to achieve
excellence.
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LOTE Adoption

All courses will have:

A digital license for each student to access all components online

A class set of textbooks

| ]
e A print copy of the teacher edition which is also available online
e 9 high school teachers, 3 middle school teachers

Spanish |
Spanish |l
Spanish Il
AP Spanish
French |
French Il
French Il

$50,134.15
$45,740.95
$ 7,027.06
$ 3,238.65
$ 4,018.75
$ 5,286.75
$ 5,286.75

Total $120,733.06



CTE Adoption- STEM

All courses will have:
e A class set of textbooks (print OR online)
e Adigital license for each student (if applicable)
e A print copy of the teacher edition

Computer Maintenance $5,465.00
Engineering & Design $ 493.60
Networking & Cyber Security $1,125.00

Total $7,083.60



CTE Adoption- Business & Industry

All courses will have:

e A class set of textbooks (print OR online)
e Adigital license for each student (if applicable)

e A print copy of the teacher edition

Automotive

Culinary

Architectural Design

HVAC

Agriculture

Business Information
College & Career Readiness
Information Technology
Veterinary Science
Construction Technology

$15,084.00
$13,290.10
$ 5,475.00
$ 2,376.00
$18,360.00
$ 5,548.50
$11,870.50
$60,266.50
$ 1,500.00
$10,260.00

Total $144,030.60



CTE Adoption- Public Service

All courses will have:

e A class set of textbooks (print OR online)

e Adigital license for each student (if applicable)

e A print copy of the teacher edition

Education

Anatomy

Forensic Science
Cosmetology

Health Science
Health Science- CNA
Health Science- EMT
Prof. Communication

$ 4,036.26
$13,208.00
$11,121.25
$11,591.25
$25,920.00
$ 6,250.00
$ 2,375.00
$ 5,995.00

Total $80,496.76



CTE Adoption Summary

e 31 CTE Courses
e 35 teachers

STEM $ 7,083.60
Business & Industry $144,030.60
Public Service $ 80,496.76

Total $231,610.96



Total

LOTE Adoption $120,733.06
CTE Adoption 231.610.96
$352,344.02



