South San Antonio

SOUTH SAN ANTONIO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date: June 21, 2017		
Purpose: Report Only Recognition Discussion/ Possible Action		
Presenter(s): Delinda Castro, Chief Academic Officer		
Item Title:		
Approve the selection and purchase of Languages Other Than English textbooks and Career and Technical Education textbooks that align with the new TEKS.		
Description:		
Per Proclamation 2017, Languages Other Than English (LOTE) and Career and Technical Education (CTE) textbooks, after meeting the criteria established by TEA, were available for review and adoption in Spring 2017. These textbooks were specifically written to align with and support the implementation of the new TEKS that were adopted for LOTE in 2014 and CTE in 2015.		
District Goal:		
Goal 2 We will develop a strong support system offering opportunities across the curriculum to create an innovative school experience, teaching students to value their education and motivate them to achieve excellence.		
Funding Budget Code and Amount: CFO Approval		
410-11-6321-00-xxx-799-000\$352, 345		

APPROVAL ROUTE

Principal/Director: Executive Director:

Chief Administrator:

Superintendent:

SIGNATURE

DATE

6-2-17

LOTE Adoption

All courses will have:

- A digital license for each student to access all components online
- A class set of textbooks
- A print copy of the teacher edition which is also available online
- 9 high school teachers, 3 middle school teachers

Spanish I	\$50,134.15
Spanish II	\$45,740.95
Spanish III	\$ 7,027.06
AP Spanish	\$ 3,238.65
French I	\$ 4,018.75
French II	\$ 5,286.75
French III	\$ 5,286.75

Total \$120,733.06

CTE Adoption- STEM

All courses will have:

- A class set of textbooks (print OR online)
- A digital license for each student (if applicable)
- A print copy of the teacher edition

Computer Maintenance	\$5,465.00
Engineering & Design	\$ 493.60
Networking & Cyber Security	\$1,125.00

Total \$7,083.60

CTE Adoption- Business & Industry

All courses will have:

- A class set of textbooks (print OR online)
- A digital license for each student (if applicable)
- A print copy of the teacher edition

Automotive	\$15,084.00
Culinary	\$13,290.10
Architectural Design	\$ 5,475.00
HVAC	\$ 2,376.00
Agriculture	\$18,360.00
Business Information	\$ 5,548.50
College & Career Readiness	\$11,870.50
Information Technology	\$60,266.50
Veterinary Science	\$ 1,500.00
Construction Technology	\$10,260.00

Total \$144,030.60

CTE Adoption- Public Service

All courses will have:

- A class set of textbooks (print OR online)
- A digital license for each student (if applicable)
- A print copy of the teacher edition

Education	\$ 4,036.26
Anatomy	\$13,208.00
Forensic Science	\$11,121.25
Cosmetology	\$11,591.25
Health Science	\$25,920.00
Health Science- CNA	\$ 6,250.00
Health Science- EMT	\$ 2,375.00
Prof. Communication	\$ 5,995.00

Total \$80,496.76

CTE Adoption Summary

- 31 CTE Courses
- 35 teachers

\$ 7,083.60 Business & Industry \$144,030.60 Public Service \$ 80,496.76

Total \$231,610.96

Total

LOTE Adoption \$120,733.06

CTE Adoption <u>\$231,610.96</u>

\$352,344.02